UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC. Petitioner

v.

UNILOC LUXEMBOURG S. A.¹ Patent Owner

> Case IPR2018-00424 U.S. Patent 7,881,902

UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICE BY PATENT OWNER UNDER 37 CFR §42.8

Pursuant to 37 CFR § 42.8(a)(2), Patent Owner, Uniloc 2017 LLC, submits the following updated mandatory notice:

(1) Real Party-in-Interest

Μ

The real parties-in-interest for the Patent Owner are the owner, Uniloc 2017

LLC, a Delaware corporation having places of business at 620 Newport Center Drive, Newport Beach, California 92660 and 102 N. College, Suite 303, Tyler, Texas 75702 and its licensees, Uniloc USA, Inc., a Texas corporation having its principal place of business at 7160 Dallas Parkway, Suite 380, Plano, TX 75024, and a place of business

at 102 N. College. Suite 303. Tvler. Texas 75702 and Uniloc Licensing USA LLC. a

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

Delaware corporation having places of business at 620 Newport Center Drive, Newport

Beach, California 92660 and 102 N. College, Suite 303, Tyler, Texas 75702.

(2) **Related Matters**

U.S. Patent No. 7,881,902 is the subject of the following district court

proceedings:

Name	Number	District	Filed	Status
Uniloc USA, Inc. et al v Huawei Device	2:17-cv-00737	EDTX	Nov. 9, 2017	Pending Motion to Transfer
USA, Inc. et al				
Uniloc USA, Inc. et al v. Samsung	2:17-cv-00650	EDTX	Sep. 15, 2017	Pending Motion to Transfer
Electronics America, Inc. et al				
Uniloc USA, Inc. et al v. Apple Inc.	4:18-cv-00364	NDCA	Jan. 17, 2018	Pending Motion to Stay
Uniloc USA, Inc. et al v. LG	4:18-cv-02918	NDCA	May 17, 2018	Case Management
Electronics USA, Inc. et al				Conference scheduled

The '902 patent is also the subject of IPR2018-01028, filed May 4, 2018;

IPR2018-01631, filed August 31, 2018; and IPR2018-01653, filed September

4, 2018.

м

DOO

Δ

(3) Lead and Back-up Counsel

(4) Patent Owner's Lead and Back-up Counsel		
Lead Counsel	Ryan Loveless (Reg. No. 51,970) Etheridge Law Group 2600 E. Southlake Blvd., Ste. 120-324 Southlake, TX 76092 <u>ryan@etheridgelaw.com</u> 972-292-8303	

Back-up	Sean D. Burdick (Reg. No. 51,513)		
Counsel	Uniloc USA, Inc.		
	7160 Dallas Parkway, Ste. 380		
	Plano, TX 75024		
	sean.burdick@unilocusa.com		
	972-905-9580		
Back-up	Brett Mangrum (Reg. No. 64,783)		
Counsel	Etheridge Law Group		
	2600 E. Southlake Blvd., Ste. 120-324		
	Southlake, TX 76092		
	brett@etheridgelaw.com		
	469-401-2659		
Back-up	James Etheridge (Reg. No. 37,614)		
Counsel	Etheridge Law Group		
	2600 E. Southlake Blvd., Ste.120-324		
	Southlake, TX 76092		
	jim@etheridgelaw.com		
	817-470-7249		
Back-up	Jeffrey Huang (Reg. No. 68,639)		
Counsel	Etheridge Law Group		
	2600 E. Southlake Blvd., Ste. 120-324		
	Southlake, TX 76092		
	jeff@etheridgelaw.com		
	972-292-8303		

4) Service

DOCKE.

R

Μ

Δ

Please address all correspondence in this matter to lead and backup counsel at the addresses provided above. Patent Owner consents to electronic service via PRPS email notification for all filings in this proceeding.

Date: September 12, 2018

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Ryan Loveless

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

Reg. No. 51,970

Counsel for Patent Owner

DOCKET ALARM Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that the foregoing UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICE OF PATENT

OWNER UNDER 37 CFR § 42.8 was served September 12, 2018 on Petitioner's counselors

of record by electronic notification, as agreed to by the parties:

Lead Counsel: Andrew S. Ehmke HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP 2323 Victory Ave. Suite 700 Dallas, TX 75219 Phone: (214) 651-5116 Fax: (214) 200-0853 andy.ehmke.ipr@haynesboone.com USPTO Reg. No. 50,271

Back-up Counsel: Michael Parsons HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP michael.parsons.ipr@haynesboone.com USPTO Reg. No. 58,767

Dina Blikshteyn HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP dina.blikshteyn.ipr@haynesboone.com USPTO Reg. No. 63,962

Δ

DOCKET Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.